

***G.Ship* Case No. 01 of 2023**

**Order no- 05**  
**dated 11-08-2023**

Today is fixed for SR/Appearance of the OP.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

OP appears today by filing V. Nama along with a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Fix **06-10-2023** for filing W.O by the OP.

D/C

District Judge  
Purulia

District Judge  
Purulia