

**Guardianship Case No. 01 of 2023**

**Order No:07,**

**Date:15-12-2023**

Today is fixed for filing WO by the OP.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

OP files hazira along with WO duly supported by affidavits. Copy served.

Seen, let the above mentioned documents be kept with the case record.

P.O is on leave.

Fix **09.02.2024** for framing of issues.

(D/C)

District Judge

Purulia(I/C)

District Judge

Purulia(I/C)