

**Order No.18.**

**06.08.2025.**

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of P.W-1.

O.P. files hazira.

Petitioner files a petition praying for an adjournment on the grounds stated therein.

Heard. Considered and the prayer is allowed **as a last chance.**

Fix **27.08.2025** for further cross-examination of P.W-1.

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

District Judge, Purulia.

**J.O. Code- WB00587**